

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 30  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 17, strike "adoption" and substitute "sponsorship"; and in line 21, strike "Governor" and substitute "State".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 23 through 31, inclusive, and substitute:

"(A) THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY RECOGNIZES THE INCREASE IN WATER-ORIENTED RECREATION ON MARYLAND'S WATERWAYS, AND THE DESIRE FOR ACCESS TO WATERWAYS AND OVERNIGHT CAMPING FACILITIES ALONG WATERWAYS.

(B) THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY AUTHORIZES THE CREATION OF THE MARYLAND MILLENNIUM WATER TRAILS PROGRAM, TO BE DEVELOPED BY A DEPARTMENT-APPOINTED STEERING COMMITTEE AND ADMINISTERED BY THE DEPARTMENT, TO PROMOTE THE HISTORICAL, CULTURAL, AND NATURAL RESOURCES OF MARYLAND'S WATERWAYS, AND TO ESTABLISH A COORDINATED, ENVIRONMENTALLY SOUND SYSTEM OF WATER ROUTES AND CAMPSITES ALONG EACH WATER ROUTE IN MARYLAND."

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 10, inclusive, and substitute:

"(2) TO DETERMINE THE MOST APPROPRIATE TYPES OF WATERCRAFT FOR USE ON SPECIFIC WATER TRAILS BASED ON THE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE WATERCRAFT AND THE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE WATER TRAIL;

(Over)

(3) TO WORK WITH PUBLIC AND PRIVATE LANDHOLDERS TO ESTABLISH CAMPSITES AND WATER ACCESS IN APPROPRIATE AREAS AND TO COORDINATE A SYSTEM OF MANAGEMENT FOR THE WATER TRAILS AND CAMPSITES; AND”;

and in line 11, strike “(3)” and substitute “(4)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, after line 32, insert:

“(V) COUNTY PARK AND RECREATION AGENCIES;”;

and in line 33, strike “(V)” and substitute “(VI)”.

On page 4, in line 1, strike “(VI)” and substitute “(VII)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 22, strike “-SPONSORED”; and in the same line, strike “ADOPTION” and substitute “SPONSORSHIP”.

On page 5, in line 25, strike “AN ADOPTION” and substitute “A SPONSORSHIP”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, in line 2, strike “GOVERNOR” and substitute “STATE”.